Attachment KE-2

Attachment KE-2 - List of Previous Testimony

Docket
PUC 48572
SOAH 473-19-0420.WS

Case

Complaint of Ashutosh Sharma Against the Palmer
at Las Colinas Apartment Homes

PUC 48571
SOAH 473-19-2460 Application of the City of San Marcos to Amend a

Sewer Certificate of Convenience and Necessity in
Hays, Guadalupe, and Caldwell Counties

PUC 49887
SOAH 473-20-1116.WS Application of Kendall West Utility, LLC for

Authority to Change Rates

PUC 49261
SOAH 473-20-1120.WS Complaint of Michael E. Moore Against C Willow

Water Company

PUC 50200
SOAH 473-20-1120.WS Application of Undine Texas, LLC and Undine Texas

Environmental, LLC for Authority to Change Rates

PUC 50367
SOAH 473-20-3820.WS Complaint of Chad Swahn Against Shady Oaks Water

Supply Company, LLC

SOAH DOCKET NO.
PUC DOCKET NO.
COMPANY NAME
TEST YEAR END

473-20-1674.WS
48819
Northtown Acres Water Supply
12/31/2019

Attachment KE-3
Staff Schedule I

Revenue Requirement

Company Staff
Company Requested Adjustments Staff

Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company Adjusted
Total To Test Year Total Request Total

REVENUE REQUIREMENT (a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d)
Operations and Maintenance $ 131,840 $ 82,000 $ 213,840 $ (151,001) $ 62,839
Depreciation and Amortization Expense $ - $ - $ 30,195 $ 718 $ 30,913
Taxes Other Than Income $ - $ - $ 6,032 $ (3,446) $ 2,586
Federal Income Taxes $ 1,270 $ 6,596 $ 7,866 $ - $ 4,373
Return on Invested Capital $ 2,212 $ 35,872 $ 38,084 $ (13,686) $ 24,398

TOTAL $ 135,322 $ 124,468 $ 296,017 $ (167,416) $ 125,109

Other Revenues - Taps, Recon, late fee, Etc. $ (3,592) $ (3,592) $ (3,592)
Revenue Requirement Used to Set Rates $ 131,730 $ 124,468 $ 292,425 $ (167,416) $ 121,517

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-20-1674.WS
PUC DOCKET NO. 48819
COMPANY NAME Northtown Acres Water Supply
TEST YEAR END 12/31/2019

Company Staff
Company Requested Adjustments

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company
Total To Test Year Total Request

Acct. No. ACCOUNT (a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d)
610 PURCHASED WATER $ 95,302.00 $ 95,302.00 $ (95,302.00)
615 POWER EXPENSE-PRODUCTION ONLY $ -
618 OTHER VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES $ -

601-1 EMPLOYEE LABOR $ - $ 33,800.00
620 MATERIALS $ 17,284.00 $ 17,284.00 $ (4,411.00)

631-636 CONTRACT WORK $ 78,000.00 $ 78,000.00 $ (78,000.00)
650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES $ 5,140.00 $ 5,140.00
664 OTHER PLANT MAINTENANCE $ -

601-2 OFFICE SALARIES $ -
601-3 MANAGEMENT SALARIES $
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS & BENEFITS $ -
615 PURCHASED POWER-OFFICE ONLY $ -
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE $ -
676 OFFICE SERVICES & RENTALS $ 3,009.00 $ 3,009.00
677 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES $ 4,444.00 $ 4,444.00 $ (527.00)
678 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ -
684 INSURANCE $ 4,208.00 $ 4,208.00 $ (1,359.00)
666 REGULATORY EXPENSE (RATE CASE) $ 1,202.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 5,202.00 $ (5,202.00)
667 REGULATORY EXPENSE (OTHER) $ 200.00 $ 200.00
675 MISCELLANEOUS $ 1,051.00 $ 1,051.00

TOTAL $ 131,840.00 $ 82,000.00 $ 213,840.00 $ (151,001.00)

Staff Schedule Il
O&M Expense

Staff
Adjusted

Total
(e)=(c)+(d)

-

-

-

$ 33,800.00
$ 12,873.00

-

$ 5,140.00
-

-

-

-

-

-

$ 3,009.00
$ 3,917.00

-

$ 2,849.00
-

$ 200.00
$ 1,051.00
$ 62,839.00

SOAH DOCKET NO.
PUC DOCKET NO.
COMPANY NAME
TEST YEAR END

473-20-1674.WS
48819
Northtown Acres Water Supply
12/31/2019

Company Staff
Company Requested Adjustments

Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company
Total To Test Year Total Request

INVESTED CAPITAL (a) (b) (d)
Plant in Service $ 985,276 $ - $ 985,276 $ 2,729
Accumulated Depreciation $ (620,816) $ (620,816) $ 271